Purchase Order

State of West Virginia . -PURCHASE ORDER NO. - IRANE
Department of Administration CPHONEO7DA 1]
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED

ALL STATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS 1

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*317085145 304-590-0100
VERIZON WIRELESS
7600 MONTPELIER RD

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

BY ORDER

LAUREL MD 20723

2233728%3

DESTINATION

AaTie DEC 19 [2012 Purchas ng Division's File Copy
(HANGE ORDER #13 @3 e
W

TO ADD NEW |[EQUIPMENT AND PRICING, [DECREASE THE FEDER
UNIVERSAL 9ERVICE |[FUND (FUSF) RATES FROM 4.08% TO 4.
EFFECTIVE QCTOBER (1, 2012, AND CHANGE THE WV PUBLIC
CCOMMISSION [SURCHARGE FROM 0.2918% |TO 0.2567% EFFECT]
SEPTEMBER 1, 2012

ALL PROVISIONS OF |THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT
CHANGE ORDERS NOT |[MODIFIED HEREIN |[SHALL REMAIN IN FULL
FORCE AND HFFECT.

PURCHASING DIVISION

BACKGROUND |CHECK: |IN ACCORDANCE WITH W. VA. CODE CERTIFIED ENCUMBEREL

15-2D-3, THE DIRE(TOR OF THE DIVI$ION OF PROTECTIVE
SERVICES MAY REQUIRE ANY SERVICE FROVIDER WHOSE DEC 1 8 2012
EMPLOYEES ARE REGULARLY EMPLOYED QN THE GROUNDS OR IN

THE BUTLDINGS OF THE CAPITOL COMPLEX OR WHO HAVE ACCESS

TO SENSITIVE OR CRITICAL INFORMATION TO SUBMIT TO A /
FTNGERPRINT-BASED |STATE AND FEDERAL BACKGROUND INQUIRY

PREVIOUS FO TOTAL==> OPEN END

PO NET CHANGE (+)==> \4/,

P\
"VAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HER &)\ | O,EEN END

i 1
7 Ao/ ,(”f" 4 5 \{"\ \/
,£ﬁiuéékgﬁyugg§wfvvx g - //”552255?3;7”/D4%%?7 304-558-8802
L7

oL dinier i PUHCH: “'G DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATUI




o Purchase Order
State of West Virginia =

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-

ALL STATE AGENCIES 70 THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

¥317085145 304-590-0100
VERIZON WIRELESS
7600 MONTPELIER RD

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

LAUREL MD 20723

DATE PRINTED - -2 12020 " TERMS OF SALE: FEIN/SS
11/2 T V/ 2012
VI

THROUGH THYH STATE SERVICE PROVIDER 1S
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
FINGERPRINT-BASED |STATE AND FEDERAL BACKGROUND INQU#RY.

AFTER THE ({ONTRACT FOR SUCH SERVIJES HAS BEEN APPROVED,
BUT BEFORE [ANY SU(GH EMPLOYEES ARE |PERMITTED TO BE ON
THE GROUNDS OR IN (THE BUILDINGS OH THE CAPITOL COMPLEX
OR HAVE ACJESS TO [SENSITIVE OR CRITICAL INFORMATION,
THE SERVICH PROVINER SHALL SUBMIT [A LIST OF ALL PERSONS
WHO WILL BHE PHYSICALLY PRESENT ANI WORKING AT THE
CAPITOL COMPLEX TQ THE DIRECTOR O THE DIVISION OF
PROTECTIVE [SERVICES FOR PURPOSES QF VERIFYING
COMPLIANCE [WITH THIS PROVISION.

THE STATE RESERVEY THE RIGHT TO PROHIBIT A SERVICE
PROVIDER'S [EMPLOYHES FROM ACCESSING SENSITIVE OR

CRITICAL INFORMATION OR TO BE PREJENT AT THE CAPITOI
COMPLEX BAYED UPON RESULTS ADDRESYED FROM A CRIMINAIL
BACKGROUND |CHECK.

SERVICE PRQVIDERS [SHOULD CONTACT THE WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION Of PROTE(TIVE SERVICES BY PHONE AT (304)
558-9911 FQR MORE |INFORMATION.

0001 EA .0000d
10/31/2009 985-177
STATEWIDE (ONTRACT FOR CELL SERVI{E

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [

BY
s OVED S IO LT PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



Y
%

Page 1 of 1 e .
verizonwirsloss

7600 Montpelier Road
Laurel, MD 20723

October 8, 2012

Krista Ferrell

State of West Virginia

Dept of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Ms. Ferrell:

Verizon Wireless is pleased to offer new equipment options to the State of West Virginia under contract
CPHONEOQ7DA.

Additionally, please note the following wireless service surcharge rate changes:
e Effective October 1, 2012, the Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) rate is 4.04%.
e Effective September 1, 2012, the WV Public Commission Surcharge rate is 0.2567%.

The rates listed above are subject to change.
The new wireless service plans and service surcharge rates presented in this change order are in addition to the
rates previously offered under this Agreement. Please see attached service plans to be added. No part of this offer

may be modified unless done so in writing and signed by an authorized representative of Verizon Wireless.

Signing below will indicate that the State accepts the plan modifications to the current contract CPHONEOQ7DA.
Once signed, this document may be faxed back to Verizon Wireless at (240) 568-1191.

| look forward to working with you to provide the State with wireless communication services. Should you have any

questions or need further clarification on any aspect of this notification, please contact Kevin McKenzie at 304-807-
0429 or by email at Kevin.McKenzie@@VerizonWireless.com.

U

Todd Loccisano
Executive Director - Enterprise & Government Contracts

Signing below will indicate that the State accepts these additions and changes to the current wireless rate plan
options available to the State under contract CPHONEQ7DA.

Krista Ferrell, State of West Virginia __Date:

October 8, 2012 Equipment Modification - Contract CPHONEO7DA (Change Order 13)
This offer is valid for ninety (90) days from Oclober 8, 2012.



\

Date Created: 09/27/2012
Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

BlackBerry® Bold™ 9650
smartphone

BlackBerry®Bold™ 9930
smartphone

BlackBerry® Curve™ 3G 9330
smartphone in Gray

BlackBerry® Curve™ 9310
smartphone - Social Messaging
Ready

BlackBerry® Curve™ 9370
smartphone

BlackBerry* Torch™ 9850
smartphone

CompaqMini CQ10-688nr

Motorola DROID XYBOARD 10.1
16GB

Motorola DROID XYBOARD 10.1
32GB

Motorola DROID XYBOARD 10.1
64GB

2 Pricing

Your Price: $99.99
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone,
$479.99 full retail price.

\_—

verizon

Features

Global Read
Mobile Broadband zapable
Backup Assistant Plus Desktop App

Visual Voice Mail
Your Price: $199.99 Touch Screen
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. QWERTY Keyboard
$509.99 full retail price. 1.2GHz Processor
BlackBerry 7 0S

Your Price: $29.99
New 1yr line termrequired per phone.
$299.99 full retail price.

2.0 Megapixel Camera
\gi-Fi

Mobile Broadband Capable
VZ Navigator

Your Price: $29.99
New 1 yr line term required per phone.

Iconic BlackBerry? QWERTY keyboard
Preloaded instant messaging apps like BBM,

$299.99 full retail price. 3.2 Megapixel Camera
Parental Controls
Your Price: $99.99 5.0 Megapixel Camera
New 1 yr line term required per phone. ‘JEE-Fi
$409.99 full retail price. Mobile Broadband Capable
VZ Navigator

Your Price: $149.99
New 1 yrline term required per phone,
$459,99 full retail price.

3.7" touch screen display (800 X 480)

1.2GHz Processor
BlackBerry 7 05
5Megapixel Camera with LED Flash

Your Price: $149.99
New 1 yr line term required per phone.
$619.99 full retail price.

Verizon 4G LTE Network
Windows 7 Starter
BRA

1G M
250GB Hard Drive

Your Price: $529.99
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.
$529.99 full retail price.

Highly Partable Design
10.1" Cinematic Screen
DROID Durability
Verizon 4G LTE

Your Price: $629.99
New 1 yr line term required per phone.
$629.99 full retail price.

Highly Portable Design
10.1" Cinematic Screen
DROID Durability
Verizon 4G LTE

Your Price: $729.99
New 1 yr line term required per phone.
$729.99 full retail price.

Highly Portable Design
10.1" Cinematic Screen
DROID Durability
Verizon 4G LTE

Company Line Tier; 10,000-14,999

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres
Mgr-Business Sales

David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

Qur Surcharges (incl. Fed. Univ., Sve. of 17.4% of interstate and int' I telecom charges (veries quarterly), 16¢ Regutatory and 93¢ Administrative/line/ma., and others by area) ave nol taxes (details: 1.883,684.1836); gov't Laves and our surcharges could add
7% - 41% to your bi'l IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wireless terms and conditions and ca!ling pans, Government liability accounts only. Add'1 920 upgrade fee may app'y. Device capabifities: Add'l charges and conditions
2pply. Offers and coverage, varying by service, not avallable everywihere. While supplies last. Limited lime of fer. In CA: S2'es tax based on fu'l retadl price of phane. Shpping charges may 2pply. Network detal's and coverage maps at vaw.com. ©2012

Verizon Wireless.



;Jale Created: 09/27/2012 ver i&"

Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

Pricing Features
Your Price: $429.99 Hi hlz Portable Design
Motorola DROID XYBOARD 8.2 New 1yr line term required per phone. 8.§? inematic Screen
16GB $429.99 full retail price. DROID Durability
Verizon 4G LTE
Your Price: $529.99 Highlé Portable Design
Motorola DROID XYBOARD 8.2 New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. 8.27 Cinematic Screen
32GB $529.99 full retail price, DROID Durability
Verizon 4G LTE
Your Price: $499.99 Verizon 4G LTE Network
Motorola XOOM™4G LTE New Lyr line termrequired per phone. Android
$669.99 full retail price. 2.0MP front-facing Webcam
5 Megapixel Camera with LED Flash
Your Price: 50.00 4G Technology
Pantech 4G LTE Global USB Modem New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Up to 10X Faster than 3G
UML290 $249.99 full retail price. Backwards Compatible to 3G
Fold-away USB Connector
Your Price: $349.99 Verizon 4G LTE Network
Samsung Galaxy Tab 2 (7.0) New Lyr line term required per phone. Perfectly designed to GRAB and GO
$349.99 full retail price. Made for Entertainment
Media Hub
Your Price: $399.99 4G Technology
Samsung Galaxy Tab 7.7 New 1 yr line term required per phone. Thinnest 4G LTE Tablet
$399.99 full retail price. 7.7" Super AMOLED plus Display
Dual-Core 1.4GHz Processor & 1GB RAM
Your Price: $399.99 Android
Samsung Galaxy Tab™ New 1 yr line term required per phone. 1,3MP front-facing Camera
$299.99 full retail price. 3.0MP rear-facing Camera
HTML Web Browser
Your Price: $529.99 4G Technology
Samsung Galaxy Tab™ 10.1 16GB New 1yr line termrequired per phone. Android Honeycomb 3.1
White $529.99 full retail price. 2MP front-facing camera
3.0MP rear-facing Camera
Your Price: $629.99 4G Technology
Samsung Galaxy Tab™ 10.1 32GB New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Android Honeycomb 3.1
White $629.99 full retail price. 2MP front-facing camera
3.0MP rear-facing Camera
Your Price: $399.99 Android
Samsung Galaxy Tab™ B2B New 1 yr line termrequired per phone, 1.3MP front-facing Camera
$499.99 full retail price. 3.0MP rear-facing Camera
HTML Web Browser

Company Line Tier: 10,000-14999

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.
David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

Qur Surchzrges (incl Fed Univ. Svc. of 174% of interstate andint'l elecom charges (varies quarterly), 16¢ Regulatory and 93¢ Administrative/line/mo,, 2nd others by 2rea) are nol Laxes (detalls: 1.888.684.1888); gov't taxes and our surchzrges cou'd add
7% - 41% 10 your b1, IMPORTANT CONSUMERINFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wireless terms and cond tions and calling pans. Gavernment liabity accounts only. Add1 20 upgrade fee may epply. Device capabliities: Add'l charges and conditions
apply. Offers and coverage, verying by service, not available everywhere. While supplies last. Limited time offer. In CA: Sales tax based on full retail price of phone. Shipping chargas may 2pply. Netwark details and coverage maps 2L vavi.com. ©2012
Verizon Wireless.



Date (reated. 09/27/2012

Limited time offers

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

Pricing Features =

ey
§
vt

Verizon Wireless 4G LTE USB
Modem 551L

Your Price: $0.00

New 1 yr line term required per phone,

$249.99 full retail price.

verizon

4G Technology
Up to 10X Faster than 3G
Backwards Compatible to 3G
Fold-away USB Connector

Verizon Wireless Fivespot™

Your Price: $0.00

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$269.99 full retail price.

Supports Microsoft Windows XP, Vista, and
Mobile Broadband Capable
Connect up to five WiFi-enabled devices at one
Internal Antenna

Verizon Wireless M2ZM 4G LTE USB
Modem 551L

Your Price: $0.00

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$249.99 full retail price.

Uses 4G and compatible to 3G
Up to 10X Faster than 3G
Fold-away USB Connector
For Business use with CradlePoint Routers

Verizon Wireless MiFi™ 2200
Intelligent Mobile Hotspot - OTA

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$269.99 full retail price.

Mobile Broadband Capable
Connect up to five WiFi-enabled devices at one
Type A USB Port compatible via included
Internal Antenna

Verizon Wireless PC770 2-in-1
Card and ExpressCard®

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$269.99 full retail price.

Windows 7 Compatible
External Antenna Connector
ExpressCard Slot
Mabile Broadband Capable

Verizon Wireless UMW190 Global
USB Modem

Your Price: $0.00

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone,

$219,99 full retail price,

Windows 7 Compatible
Mobile Broadband Capable
Type AUSB Port Compatible
Global Ready

Verizon Wireless Verizon Jetpack™
4G LTE Mobile Hotspot 890L

Your Price: $19.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$249.99 full retail price.

Up to 10X Faster than 3G
Connect up to ten WiFi-enabled devices at one
Interactive OLED display screen
Backwards Compatible to 3G

Verizon Wireless USB760 Modem

Your Price: $50.00

New 1 yr line term required per phone,

$189.99 full retail price.

Windows 7 Compatible
Mobile Broadband Capable
Type A USB Port Compatible
No CD Required Far Installation

Verizon Wireless Verizon Jetpack™
4G LTE Mobile Hotspot MiFi* 46201

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$269.99 full retail price.

Up to 10X Faster than 3G
Connect up to ten WiFi-enabled devices at one
Interactive OLED display screen
Backwards Compatible to 36

Verizon Wireless Verizon Jetpack™
4G LTE Mobile Hotspot MiFi* 45101

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone,

$269.99 full retail price.

Up to 10X Faster than 3G
Connect up to five WiFi-enabled devices at one
Backwards Compatible to 3G

Company Line Tier: 10,000-14,93%

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres
Mgr-Business Sales

David.Ombres

VerizonWireless.com

Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

QurSurchacges (inl. Fed. Univ. Sve. of 17.4% of interstate andint'l telecom charges (varies quarterly), 16¢ Regulatory and 93¢ Administrative/tine/mo., and others by area) are nol tawes {datalls: 1883 684.1888); gov't laxes and our surcharges cou'd 2dd
7% - 41% 1o your bit, IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wireless terms and conditions and calling plans. Government iabil ty accounts only. Add'l $20 upgrade fee may appiy. Device cepabifities: Add'I charges and conditions
apply. Olfers and coverage, varying by service, nol available everywhere. While supplies last. Limited time offer. In CA: Sales tax based on full retail price of phone. Shipping charges may 2pply. Network details and coverage maps al vzw.com. ©2012

Verizon Wireless.



Date (reated: 09/26/2012
Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATES

HTCDROID INCREDIBLE 2

a LG Enlighten™

LG Intuition

LG Lucid™

\_—

verizon

T DEVICES.

New 1 yr line term required per phone,

£439,99 full retail price.

Pricing Features
Your Price: $99.99 5.0 Megapixel Camera
Casio® G'z0ne Commando® New 1 yr line term required per phone. Ruggedized
$449.99 full retail price. Skype Mobile
Touch Screen
Your Price: $99.99 Global Ready

4"WVGA Super LCD Touch Screen
Adobe? Flash? 10.1 and Web Browsing
HTC Sense Interface

$429.99 full retail price.

Your Price: $149.99 Android 4.0, Ice Cream Sandwich
HTC DROID INCREDIBLE 4G LTE New 1 yr line term required per phone. Exclusive Beats Audio
$499.99 full retail price. HTC Sense Interface
8.0 Megapixel Camera
Your Price: $249.99 Verizon 4G LTE Network
HTC Rezound™ New 1 yr line term required per phone. Beats by Dr. Dre
$649.99 full retail price. Beats Headphones
Front and Rear-Facing Camera
Your Price: $49.99 A Seamless Ecosystem
HTC Rhyme™ New 1 yr line term required per phone, Tangle-Free Headphones
$439.99 full retail price. Charging Docking Station
Charm Call Indicator
Your Price: $99.99 Windows Phone 7
HTC Trophy™ New 1 yr line term required per phone. Bluetooth Stereo Support

5.0 Megapixel Camera
HTML Web Browser

Your Price: $29.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$329.99 full retail price.

Android
3.2 Megapixel Camera
Touch Screen

$299.99 full retail price.

Virtual QWERTY Keyboard
Your Price: $149.99 Touch Screen
LG Fathom™ New 1 yr line term required per phone. Bluetooth

3.2 Megapixel Camera
Visual Voice Mail

Your Price: $199.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$599.99 full retail price,

S5-inch display
Ideal viewing experience on the tablet-like
CgulckMemo
Document management

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$449.99 full retail price.

Quick and easy access to Calling, Messaginﬁ
Bright 4" display protected by Corning Gori
Easy to grip, slim design
Verizon 4G LTE Network

Company Line Tier: 10,000-14999
Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

R R T e S e e P s e S e

DurSurcharges (incl. Fed Univ. Sve.of 174% of interstate andin | telecom charges {varies quarterly), 16¢ Regutatory end 99¢ Administrative/line/imo, and othersby area) are nol taxes (detalls: 1.888.684.1888); qov't Laxes and our surcharges cov'd add
7%- 41% o your bill, IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wireless terms and conditions and calfing plans. Government fabity accounts only. Add 120 upgrade fee may 2pply. Device capabilities: Add | charges and cond lians
apply. Offers and coverage, varying by service, nol available everywhere. While supplies last. Limited time offer, In CA: Sales tax based on full reta price of phone. Shipping charges may apply. Network details and coverage maps al vaw.com. ©2012
Verizon Wireless.



v

Date Created 09/26/2012
Limited time offers,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

LG Revolution™

LG Spectrum™

LG Vortex™in Violet

Motorola DROID 3

Motorola DROID 4

Motorela DROID BIONIC

Motorola DROID RAZR B2B

Motorola DROID RAZR M

Motorola DROID RAZR MAXX

Motorola DROID RAZR in White
16GB

Pricing

Your Price: $199.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

verizon

Features

1Ghz Snapdragon Processor
Bluetooth Stereo Support

£559.99 full retail price. 5.0 Megapixel Camera
720p HD Video Capture
Your Price: $99.99 Verizon 4G LTE Network
New 1 yr line term required per phone. 4.5"True HD Screen

$589.99 full retail price.

Pre-loaded Apps
1.5 Ghz Dual-Core Processor

Your Price: $129,99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$309.99 full retail price,

Android
3.2 Megapixel Camera
Touch Screen
Visual Voice Mail

Your Price: $149.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$459.99 full retail price.

S-row slide-out QWERTY Keyboard
Dual-core 1GHz Processar
Android 2.3 and Global Capabilities
4" qHD Display

Your Price: $99.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$549.99 full retail price.

Increased Protection
5-Row Slide-Out QWERTY Keyboard
Color for Facebook
Verizon 4G LTE Network

Your Price: $199.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$589.99 full retail price.

Dual-core 1GHz Processor
1 Gigabyte of DDR2Ram
43" gHD Display
Verizon 4G LTE Network

Your Price: $199.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone,

$649.99 fullretail price.

Ultra-slim Design
Reinforced Case
Verizon 4G LTE Network
Processor 1.2GHz

Your Price: $99.99 4.3-inch edge-to-edge display in a compact
New 1 yr line term required per phone. Google Chrome
$549,99 full retail price. Premium Materials
Circle Widgets
Your Price: $199.99 Ultra-slim Design

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$649.99 full retail price,

AnImmensity of Battery Power
Dual-core 1.2 GHz processor
Color for Facebook

Your Price: $99.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$599.99 full retail price.

Ultra-slim Design
Reinforced Case
Verizon 4G LTE Network
Remote PC Access with MotoCast

Company Line Tier: 10,000-14,999

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres
Mgr-Business Sales

David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com

Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

QurSurcharges (incl. Fed. Univ. Sve. of 12.4% of interstate and int'l elecom charges (varies quarterly), 16¢ Regulatory and 93¢ Administrative/line/mo, and others by area) ere nol taxes (detai's: 1.888.684.1888); gov Laxes and our surcharges cou'd add
7% - 415 to your bill. IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wireless terms and conditions and calfing plans. Government liability accounts only. Add T $20 upgrade fee may apply. Device capabilities: Add'l charges and cond Uons
app'y. Offers and coverage, varying by service, not available everywhere. While supplies last. Limited time offer. In CA: Sales tax based on full retail price of phone. Sipping charges may apply. Network detads and coverage maps al vzwi.com. ©2012

Verizon Wireless,



Date Created: 09/26/2012
Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATES

Motorola DROID X2

Pantech Breakout™

Pricing

Your Price; $99.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

\—

verizon

T DEVICES.

Features

Dual-core 1GHz Processor
4,3"qHD Display

$449.99 full retail price. HDMI Out/Mirror Mode
8MP Camera
Your Price: $29.99 Verizon 4G LTE Network
New 1 yr line term required per phone. Simultaneous Voice and Data
$359.99 full retail price. Android

Bluetooth Stereo Support

Pantech Marauder™

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$329.99 full retail price.

Verizon 4G LTE Network
Easy User Interface, choose Starter or Standard
Slide out QWERTY keyboard

Samsung DROID CHARGE

Samsung Fascinate™

5.0 Megapixel Camera
Your Price: $149.99 Verizon 4G LTE Network
New 1 yr line term required per phone, 4.3"Super AMOLED Plus Screen
$499.99 full retail price. HTML Web Browser

Front and Rear Cameras

Samsung Galaxy Nexus

Your Price: $199.99 Android
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Mobile Hotspot
$419.99 full retail price. 5.0 Megapixel Camera
Skype Mobile
Your Price: $99.99 Android 4.1 Jelly Bean

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$649.99 full retail price.

465" HD Super AMOLED Contoured Display
Dual-Core 1.2GHz Processor & 1GB Ram
Verizon 4G LTE Network

Samsung Galaxy S 11l 16GB in White,

Your Price: $199.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$599.99 full retail price.

S-Beam: Transfer files from/to Galaxy S llI
Allshare Play: Stream multimedia content to
Pop up play: Watch videos in a small window while
4.8"HD Super AMOLED Display

Samsung Galaxy S Il 16GB in Blue

Your Price: $199.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$599.99 full retail price.

S-Beam: Transfer files from/to Galaxy S Il
Allshare Play: Stream multimedia content to
Pop up play: Watch videos in a small window while
4.8”HD Super AMOLED Display

Samsung Galaxy Stellar

Your Price: $0.00

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$329.99 full retail price.

Easy User Interface, choose Starter or Standard
Fits comfortably in the palm of your hand
Preloaded with a suite of Amazon apps
1.2GHz Dual Core Processor

Samsung Galaxy S 111 32GB in Blue

Your Price: $249.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$649.99 full retail price.

S-Beam: Transfer files from/to Galaxy S llI
Allshare Play: Stream multimedia content to
Pop up play: Watch videos in a small window while
4.8"HD Super AMOLED Display

Company Line Tier: 10,000-14993

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.
David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

T e T T T P e e e o R B L e A

QurSurcharges (incl Fed. Univ. Svc_of 17.4%of interstate and int| tetecom charges (varies quarterly), 16¢ Regulztory and 93¢ Adwinistrative/line/mo,, and others by area) ate not ares (details: 1,838 634.1888); gov'ttaxes and oursurcharges could add
7% - 41% to your bil. IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wireless terms and conditions and calling plans. Government liability accounts only. Add'l 520 upgrade fee may 2pply. Device capablities: Add ' charges and conditions
apply. Offers and coverage, varying by service, not available everywhere. While supplies last. Limited time of fer. in CA: Sales taxbased on ful retail price of phone. Shipping charges may apply. Network details and coverage maps al vaw.com. ©2012
Verizon Wireless.



Date Created: 09/26/2012
Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

Samsung Stratosphere™

Samsung lllusion™

LG Cosmos™2

Sony Ericsson Xperia™ Play

LG Extravert™

LG Cosmos™ Touch

LG Octane™

LG Revere™

Pantech Hotshot™

Pantech Jest™2

Your Price: $149.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$409.99 full retail price.

verizon

Pricing Features

Verizon 4G LTE Network
1GHz processor
4" Super AMOLED touch screen
5.0 MP camera and 1.3 MP Front Facing Web

Your Price: $79.99

Android 2.3 (Gingerbread)

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone, 1GHz Processor
$329.99 full retail price. HTML Web Browser
Wi-Fi
Your Price; $29.99 Camera 1.3 Megapixel
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Mabile Wegb
$189.99 full retail price. Text Messaging

Bluetooth Stereo Support

Your Price: $19.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

5449.99 full retail price.

World's First PlayStation? Certified Smartphone
Android
Pre-Loaded Console-Quality Games
4 inch, 16-Million Color Screen

Your Price: $49.99

New 1 yr line term required per phone.

$209.99 full retail price.

Bluetooth
2.0 Megapixel Camera
Backup Assistant Plus
QWERTY Keyboard

Your Price: $99.99

New 1 yr line termrequired per phone.

$209.99 full retail price.

Slider and QWERTY Keyboard
Touch Screen
Camera 1.3 Megapixel
Text Messaging

Your Price: $149.99 3.2 Megapixel Camera
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Bluetooth
$249.99 full retail price. VZ Navigator
QWERTY Keyboard
Your Price: $49.99 Camera 1.3 Megapixel
New 1 yr line term required per phone. BluetootE
$219.99 full retail price. Media Center
Speakerphone
Your Price: $129.99 3.2 Megapixel Camera
New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Virtual Q I?RTY Keyboard
$269.99 full retail price. Removable Memory
V CAST Videos
Your Price: $79.99 2.0 Megapixel Camera
New 1 yr line term required per phone. QWEE& Keyboard
$249.99 full retail price. Removable Memory
VZ Navigator

Comparyy Line Tier: 10,000-14,993

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

T e P e Ty e e N e o

OurSurcharges (incl. Fed Univ. Svc. of 1749 of nterstate and nU| etecom charges (varies quarterly), 16¢ Regulatary and 99¢ Administrative/line/mo., and others by area) re not axes (detais- 1883 634.1888), gov'ltases and oursurcharges cou'd add
7% - 419 to your b, IMPORTAT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subjact to erizon Wireless lerms and condtions and caling plans. Government ity accounts only. AddT $20 uprade fee may epply. Device capabilties: Add'l charges and cond tions
apply. Offers and coverage, varying by service, not available everyvwihere. Wiile supplies last. Limited time of fer. In CA: Sales tax based on full etail price of phana. Sipping charges may 2pply. Network details and coverage maps at vaw.com. ©2012
Verizon Wireless.



Date Created: 09/26/2012
Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATES

Samsung Brightside

Your Price: $0.00 Camera 1.3 Megapixel
Samsung Gusto™ 2 New 1yr line term required per phone, Media Center
$199.99 full retail price. Text Messaging
VZ Navigator
Your Price: $50.00 2.0 Megapixel Camera
Verizon Wireless Escapade® New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. B%uetooth
$199.99 full retail price. Family Locator
VZ Navigator
Your Price: $0.00 Camera 1.3 Megapixel
Verizon Wireless CDM8975 New 1 yr line term required per phone. Bluetooﬂ%
$139.99 full retail price. Family Locator
Push to Talk
Your Price: $49.99 Cameral3 Meﬁapixel
Samsung Intensity™ || New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Bluetoot
$279.99 full retail price. Music Player
QWERTY Keyboard
Your Price: $79.99 Slide-out QWERTY Keyboard with dedicated
Samsung Intensity” Il New 1 yr line termrequired per phone. Ruggedized
$279.99 full retail price. Exterior plastics 80% Post-Consumer Material
2.0 Megapixel Camera
Your Price: $129.99 Global Ready
Casio® G'zOne Ravine™ 2 New 1 yr line term required per phone. Mobile Email
$319.99 full retail price. Instant Messaging
Push to Talk
Your Price: $29.99 3.2 Megw;ixel Camera
Samsung Convoy™ 2 New 1yr line termrequired per phone. HTML Web Browser
$249.99 full retail price. Push to Talk
Ruggedized

Pricing

Your Price: $99.99
New 1 yr line term required per phone.
$249.99 full retail price.

\_—

verizon

T DEVICES.

Features

3.2 Megapixel Camera
HTML Web Browser
Mobile Email
Bluetooth Stereo Support

Company Line Tier: 10,000-14,9%3

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

Our Surcharges (incl. Fed Univ. Svc. of 17.4% of interstate and int I telecom charges (varies quarterly), 16¢ Regu'atory and 93¢ Administativefling/mo, and others by area) 2re nol 1axes (details: 1.888.684.1888); gav 1ares and our surcharges could add
7% - 41% to your bill. IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Witeless terms and conditions and calfing plans. Government liabiity 2ccounts only. Add | $20 upgrade fee may 2pply. Device capabites: Add'l charges and cond tions
app'y. Offers and coverage, varying by service, nol available everywhere. While supp'ies lasL. Limited time offer. In CA: Sales taxbased on full retail price of phone. Shipping charges may apply. Network details and coverage maps 2t vavicom. ©2012
Verizon Wireless.



. ’ ' ]
Date Createdt 03/27/2012 Ver (] Z On

Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

Powerful and intuitive, iPhone® 5, iPhone 4S and iPhone 4 are ready for business right out of the
box. They also integrate with Microsoft Exchange so you get secure over-the-air push email,
calendar and contacts keeping you up-to-date wherever you are, and the latest security features
keep your organization's data secure on the device. And you will have access to over 300,000
applications via the App Store and the world's largest digital entertainment store, iTunes.

iPhone 5

iPhone 5 is the thinnest and lightest iPhone ever, completely redesigned to feature a stunning
new 4-inch Retina display; an Apple®-designed A6 chip for blazing-fast performance; and
ultrafast wireless technology — all while delivering even better battery life. iPhone 5 comes with
iOS 6, the world's most advanced mobile operating system with over 200 new features, including
the all new Maps app with Apple-designed cartography and turn-by-turn navigation; Facebook®
integration; Passbook organization; and even more Siri features and languages. iPhone 5 users
can travel globally and seamlessly in over 223 countries for voice and over 208 countries for data.

iPhone 45

iPhone 4S is packed with incredible features including Apple's dual-core AS chip for blazing fast
performance and stunning graphics; an all new camera with advanced optics; full 1080p HD
resolution video recording; and Siri, an intelligent assistant that helps you get things done just by
asking. Just like the iPhone 5, the iPhone 4S is global capable.

iPhone 4
iPhone 4 features a 5 megapixel camera with LED flash, HD video recording, Apple’s A4 chip, a
3-axis gyro and a beautiful glass and stainless steel design like no other mobile phone.

Top business features include the following:

Security

+ Device security includes strong pass codes, pass code expiration and reuse history,
maximum failed attempts, OTA pass code enforcement and progressive pass code timeout.

+ Data security includes remote wipe, local wipe, encrypted configuration profiles and iTunes
backups, hardware encryption and Data Protection.

+ Network security includes out-of-the box support for commonly-used VPN technologies and
proven methods for user authentication.

+ Supports certificate and network proxy authentication.

+ Application Security is provided by the secure platform foundation of iOS.

Email, Web, Calendar & Contacts

+ Rich HTML email is easy to read.

Find messages instantly in subfolders or by searching your inbox or mail server.

View attachments in Word, Excel and PowerPoint, PDF, JPEG and iWork®.

Web clips give them fast, one-tap access to important websites and applications.

Tap to create and send meeting invites, accept or decline a meeting invitation or dial a phone
number from a meeting’s notes.

+ + + +

Company Line Ther: 10,000-14.999

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

R e R e e A T

:-'—' Our Surcharges {nct. Fed. Untv, Swc, 0f 17.4% of Interstate and nt 1 telecom charges (varles quarterty), 16¢ Reguistory and 93¢ Administeative/ine/mo, andothers byarea)arenot taxes (detals: 1.888 £54.1888]; gov't Laxes and cut surcharges could add
T 79-41% to your bl IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subjedt to Verlzan Wireless terms and conditions and calling plans. Government bty dccounts only. Add 1520 upgrade fee may 2pply. Devce capatililtes: AddTcharges and condithans
= apply.Offersand coverage, varylng by service, not avatable everywhere Wiite suppbies last. Limited time offer. In CA: Sales Laxbased e full retail price of phare. Shpping charges may apply. Network detats and cwierage maps 2t vzw.com. ©2012
. Yerzon Wireless,



Dal.eluut'e-t 03721012 ver iLo!.

Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

+ See who's altending meetings, review the agenda and add alerts.
+ Look up contacts with search support from company-wide Global Address Lists.

Integration

+ Microsoft EAS Support — iPhone 5, iPhone 4S and iPhone 4 connect directly to your
organization’s mail servers via Exchange ActiveSync providing you with push email, calendar
events, and contacts.

+ Virual Private Networks - Connect with your corporate VPN servers to securely access
critical information.

+ Standards-based Servers - Support standards-based servers for email, calendars & contacts.
IMAP servers enable users to sync email & notes.

+ Enterprise Wi-Fi Networks - Make the process of joining known networks and staying
connected easy whether you are in the office or on the road.

Mobile Hotspot

+ You can connect up to five Wi-Fi enabled mobile devices to Mobile Broadband through
iPhone 5, iPhone 48 and iPhone 4.

+ Small enough to fit in a pocket, yet powerful enough to bring the Internet to you wherever
your wireless phones go - no cables required.

Pricing

iPhone 5 is available in three configurations:

Configuration 16 GB 32GB 64 GB
Price $199.99* $299.99* $399.99*

iPhone 48 is available in three configurations:

Configuration 16 GB 32 GB 64 GB
Price $99.99* $199.99* $299.99*

iPhone 4 is available in one configuration:

Configuration 8 GB
iPhone 4 $0*

*Requires new 2-year line-term agreement. Business and Government customers may purchase
er the terms of their contracts. :
p

Company Ui Tier: 10,000-14 959

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304)590-0100

kel

Our Surcharges (ndl.Fed. Unlv. Swc. of 1749 of Interstate 2nd Int telecom charges varles quarterty), 16¢ Reguiatoryand 93¢ Administrative/ine/mo, and others by atea) aremt taves {detalls: 1.668 634.1888); Qv t taxes and our surcharges could add
7% - 41% to your blil. INPORTANT CONSUNER INFORMATICH: Subject to Vertzon Wireless terms and conditions and caliing plaris. Governrent I3ttty aceounts enly. Add 1520 upgrade fee may apply. Device capabilities: Add'Teharges and conditions
apply. Offers and caverage, varying by service, not available everywhere. While supples Iast. Limited time cifer. In CA: Sales taxbased on full retall price of phone. Shépping charges may 2pply. Network detals and coverage maps at vow.com. ©2012
Verizon Wireless.

3T 1001



b&maem owzlrm;z Ver i Z On

Limited time offers.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARE AND SAVE ON OUR LATEST DEVICES.

Technical Support

Every iPhone 5, iPhone 4S and iPhone 4 come with complimentary telephone technical support
for 90 days from the date of purchase and a one-year limited warranty. With AppleCare+
Protection Plan®, you can extend your service coverage to two years from the iPhone 5, iPhone
4S or iPhone 4 purchase date and you can call Apple’s award-winning technical support experts
as often as you like to get your questions answered. There are also convenient service options.

If you have an issue with your iPhone 5, iPhone 4S or iPhone 4, you can contact Verizon
Wireless for support or go to the Genius Bar at an Apple retail store for help.

Please note: The AppleCare+ Protection Plan should be purchased at the same time the device
is purchased but is also available directly from Apple within 30 days of an eligible purchase once
the device has been inspected at an Apple retail store. Customers with Florida or Wisconsin
addresses must purchase AppleCare+ Protection Plan directly from Apple; customers in all other
states may purchase through Verizon Wireless or Apple.

Company Line Tler: 10,000-14,999

Please contact your Verizon Wireless business specialist for additional information on products, pricing and services.

David Ombres David.Ombres@VerizonWireless.com
Mgr-Business Sales Mobile Phone: (304) 590-0100

e R 3 A S e P b G SR 0 S RIS 3|

= Our Surcharges (ncl.Fed Univ. Svc.of 17.4% of Inerstate and int telecom charges (varles quartery), 16 Requlatory and 99¢ Adminlisteatve/ine/mo,, and olhers by area) are riol taves (datalls: 1,883 654.1888); o't Laxes and our surcharges could add
. T%-41% to your b, INPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION: Subject to Verizon Wirefess terms and condltions and caling plars. Government IabiiLy acenunts only, Add 1 S20upgrade fee may apgly. Device capatillies: Add | chargzs and conditians
<« apply.Offersand coverage, varyingby service, nol avaliable everywhere. Whie supphes last. Umited time offer, in CA: Sales taxbased on full retail price ef phon. Shipping charges may appiy. Network dedais and coverage maps at vaw.com, ©2012
o VertzonWireless.



